# **ABC Forensic Services Laboratory**

## **Firearms Unit**

Report Date: July 18, 2022	Agency: Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office
Laboratory Number: A2022-05555	Agency Case Number: B2022-16584
Cross-Referenced Laboratory Number:	Cross-Referenced Agency Case Number:
A2002-10096	B2002-17654

### Services Requested

Comparison of Fired Cartridge Cases

### **Evidence Submitted and Generated**

Associated with Laboratory Case A2022-05555 (Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office Case B2022-16584)

Agency Item Number	Generated by Laboratory	Evidence Description
BCSO-3		(1) Black in color Glock 17 pistol, 9x19 mm caliber (S/N: obliterated) and (1) unloaded black in color Glock 9mm magazine
	BCSO-3.5	Laboratory test cartridge case fired by Item BCSO-3 (Glock 17 pistol)

Associated with Cross-Referenced Laboratory Case A2002-10096 (Bramblewood County Sheriff's Office Case B2002-17654)

Agency Item Number	Generated by Laboratory	Evidence Description
CW-8A		(1) Fired bronze and silver in color cartridge case (headstamp: 9mm Luger), collected from floor near decedent

### **Results of Examination**

BCSO-3.5 and CW-8A were previously physically and microscopically examined by this Laboratory. Marks of value were found, and it was concluded that these items may be suitable for identification with other firearm-related evidence.

In this examination, CW-8A was microscopically compared to BCSO-3.5. Based on an agreement of class and individual characteristics, it was determined that CW-8A and BCSO-3.5 were fired by the same firearm.

BCSO-3 was not utilized in this examination.